Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102313525 Attorney Ref. No. 1125.000 Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-12-02 Name: Clean Air Partners, Inc. Internal Address: _ Servojet Products International, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 5066 Santa Fe Street Change of Name Security Agreement City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92109 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No Execution Date: January 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Α. See attached Exhibit A See attached Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? | X | Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 13 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Timothy E. Newholm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$ ____520.00 Boyle, Fredrickson, Newholm, Stein & Gratz S.C. Enclosed Internal Address: ____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:250 East Wisconsin Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1170 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. December 6, 2002 Timothy E. Newholm Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

12/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000174 08377279

520.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

Exhibit A

Assignment

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Servojet Products International, Inc.

<u>Title</u>	Country	Pat. App. <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Patent <u>Number</u>	Issue <u>Date</u>
Electronically Controlled Pilot Fuel Injection of Compression Ignition Engines	U.S.	08/237,445	5/3/1994	5,450,829	9/19/1995
Electronic Fuel Injection System for Internal Combustion Engines Having Common Intake Port for Each Pair of Cylinders	U.S.	08/177,630	12/30/1993	5,477,830	12/26/1995
Lambda Control by Skip Fire of Unthrottled Gas Fueled Engines	U.S.	08/491,275	6/16/1995	5,553,575	9/10/1996
Conversion of Jerk Type Injector to Accumulator Type Injector	U.S.	08/367,599	1/3/1995	5,553,781	9/10/1996
Conversion of Non-Accumulator Type Hydraulic Electronic Unit Injector to Accumulator Type Hydraulic Electronic Unit Injector	U.S.	08/492,969	6/21/1995	5,641,121	6/24/1997

Page 3 of 5

{00002047.DOC/}

PATENT

REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0520

Exhibit A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Servojet Products International, Inc. (continued)

TITLE	COUNTRY	Pat. App. <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	PATENT Number	Issue <u>Date</u>
Dual Fuel Engine Having Governor Controlled Pilot Fuel Injection System	U.S.	08/377,279	1/23/1995	5,526,786	6/18/1996 (now lapsed)
Solenoid Valve Assembly With Armature Guide and Fuel Injection System Incorporating Such a Valve	U.S.	08/756,238	11/26/1996	5,752,689	5/19/1998
Hybrid Hydraulic Electronic Unit Injector	U.S.	08/678,201	7/12/1996	5,823,429	10/20/1998
Bottom Seated Pintle Nozzle	U.S.	08/851,476	5/5/1997	5,853,124	12/29/1998
Method and Apparatus for the High Mach Injection of Gaseous Fuel into an Internal Combustion Engine	U.S.	08/641,225	4/30/1996	5,673,673	10/7/1997
Method of Using Sonic Gas-Fueled Internal Combustion Engine Control System	U.S.	08/359,932	12/20/1994	5,697,346	12/17/1997
Optimum Lambda and Compression Temperature Control for Compression Ignition Engines	U.S.	08/991,413	12/16/1997	N/A	N/A

{00002047.DOC /}

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0521

Exhibit A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Servojet Products International, Inc. (continued)

Cylinder Pressure Based Optimization Control For Compression Ignition Engines U.S. 09/260,175

3/1/1999

N/A

N/A

{00002047.DOC /}

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SERVOJET PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having corporate offices at 5066 Santa Fe Street, San Diego, California 92109 (hereinafter "SPI") is the sole owner of record of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, CLEAN AIR PARTNERS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having corporate offices at 5066 Santa Fe Street, San Diego, California 92109 (hereinafter "CAP") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A and the inventions described in said reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions, or any legal equivalent thereof, that may be made or granted thereon for the United States, and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SPI assigns to CAP, SPI's entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to any and all inventions as fully set forth and described in the Patents and Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A hereof, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions, or any legal equivalent thereof, that may be made or granted thereon for the United States, and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all rights therefore under any international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by CAP for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and lawful assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such Patent has been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SPI had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements.

Page 1 of 5

{00002047.DOC/}

PATI

SPI further agrees to execute any and all papers necessary to accomplish the transfer of said Patents and Patent Applications to CAP, and to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patents and Patent Applications for said inventions.

SERVOJET PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Printed Name: G. Craig Williams

Title: Secretary/Treasurer

On this day of <u>Qanuary</u> 2001, before me personally appeared G. Craig Williams to me personally known, and who being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is respectively the Secretary/Treasurer of Servojet Products International, that he executed the foregoing instrument in my presence in his capacity as Secretary/Treasurer of the said corporation; that the impressed seal is the seal of said corporation; that he executed and signed said instrument by due authority; and that the seal of the corporation was impressed by like authority.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Aug 2, 2023

(SEAL)



{00002047.DOC/}

Page 2 of 5